Market Announcement



7 July 2021

Crater Gold Mining Limited (ASX: CGN) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Crater Gold Mining Limited ('CGN') will be placed in trading halt at the request of CGN, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 9 July 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Madeleine Green

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Crater Gold Mining Limited ABN 75 067 519 779

Ph (08) 6188 8181

7 July 2021

The Manager ASX Market Announcements Australian Securities Exchange Limited

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Sir/Madam

Trading Halt Request CRATER GOLD MINING LIMITED (ASX:CGN)

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, Crater Gold Mining Limited (the Company) requests a trading halt in respect of all its listed securities for up to two business days, effectively immediately, pending an announcement in respect of a material acquisition.

The Company expects to make this announcement at any time within the next two days prior to market open on 9 July 2021, after which time it would expect its securities to be trading. In the absence of being able to make announcement by this time, the Company will make a request for suspension in trading of its securities.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully,

Russ Parker

Managing Director

This announcement was authorised for lodgement by the Board of Crater Gold Mining Limited.

For more information, please contact:

Russ Parker Managing Director +61 8 6188 8181 Email: <u>admin@cratergold.com.au</u>